Town of Montville Town Council Special Meeting Agenda September 20, 2022, 6:30 p.m. Montville Town Hall – Council Chambers

Town of Montville has lifted the mask mandate effective Monday, February 28, 2022 throughout Town facilities in coordination with our schools. Although the mask mandate has been lifted, Uncas Health strongly recommends that all individuals, both vaccinated and unvaccinated, continue to wear masks indoors.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Remarks from the public relating to matters on the agenda with a three-minute limit
- 6. New Business
 - a. **THE TOWN OF MONTVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES** to approve the ordinance titled "Ordinance Establishing the Montville Police Department" as heard at the Public Hearing held on Monday, September 12, 2022 at 6:00 PM in the Town Council Chambers at Montville Town Hall. (Councilor McNally)
 - b. THE TOWN OF MONTVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES to approve the ordinance titled "An Ordinance Regarding the Conveyance of Fort Shantok Road (East), Sunny Hill Drive and a Portion of Shantok Heights Road" as heard at the Public Hearing held on Tuesday, September 20, 2022 at 6:00 PM in the Town Council Chambers at Montville Town Hall. (Councilor McNally)
 - c. **THE TOWN OF MONTVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES** to allocate \$10,000.00 (ten thousand dollars) of the of the ARPA (American Rescue Plan Act) Funds to the gravel parking lot adjacent to the Public Safety Building. (Councilor McNally)
 - d. THE TOWN OF MONTVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES to approve an additional appropriation for \$45,000.00 (forty-five thousand dollars) to Line Item 10910-54000, Public Works, Equipment, for the purchase of a tractor with a cab for Camp Oakdale from General Fund. (Councilor McNally)
 - e. **THE TOWN OF MONTVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES** to authorize Mayor Ron McDaniel to sell the property located at 141 Lake Drive East, Oakdale, CT, which received an Unfavorable §8-24 Review from the Planning & Zoning Commission. (Councilor McNally)
 - f. **THE TOWN OF MONTVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES** to approve the implementation of the timeline for the transition from a Constabulary Police Department to an Independent Police Department. (Councilor McNally)
- 7. Remarks from the Public with a three-minute limit
- 8. Remarks from the Councilors and the Mayor
- 9. Adjournment